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FaDSS Statewide Coordinators 
 

Community Action of Eastern Iowa 
Angela Mendoza 
563-484-4562 
amendoza@caeiowa.org 

Community Action of Siouxland 
Jessi Bergin  
712-274-1610 
jbergin@caasiouxland.org 

Community Action of Southeast Iowa Four Oaks Family and Children's 
Services 

Joy Szewczyk Dubuque- Julie Weber Davis 
319-457-6246 563-557-3100 
joy.szewczyk@caofseia.org jweber@fouroaks.org 

 Or Cedar Rapids – Amber Mercil 
 319-247-4834 
 amercil@fouroaks.org 
Mid-Iowa Community Action, Inc. Mid-Sioux Opportunity, Inc 
Mindy Clayton Katie Vis 
641-236-3923 712-541-1197 
Mindy.Clayton@micaonline.org kvis@midsioux.org 
Northeast Iowa Community Action 
Corp.  
Nichole Griese 
563-419-8243 
ngriese@neicac.org 

North Iowa Community Action 
Organization 
Lori Brandt  
641-423-7766 
lbrandt@nicao-online.org 

Operation Threshold Polk County Family Enrichment Center 
Leanne Corwin Doug Stodgel 
319-291-2065 515-286-3406 
LCorwin@operationthreshold.org doug.stodgel@polkcountyiowa.gov 
South Central Iowa Community Action Southern Iowa Economic Development 
Program Association 
Jamie Swearingin Dianne Ellis 
641-344-1045 641-814-2759 
jswearingin@scicap.org dellis@sieda.org 
Upper Des Moines Opportunity, Inc West Central Community Action 
Alisa Schlief 
515-576-7774 
aschlief@udmo.com  

Mary Wisnieski 
712-304-3358 
mwisnieski@westcca.org 

New Opportunities 
Jamie Johnston 
712-830-7294  

 jjohnston@newopp.org 
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